NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
OFFICIAL RESULTS

RUN DATE:11/25/13 02:40 PM
OF 160 PRECINCTS REPORTING

TOTAL PERCENT

01 = REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL

02 = BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL

0001 EASTLAKE CITY 1A
0002 EASTLAKE CITY 1B
0003 EASTLAKE CITY 1C
0004 EASTLAKE CITY 2A
0005 EASTLAKE CITY 2B
0006 EASTLAKE CITY 2C
0007 EASTLAKE CITY 3A
0008 EASTLAKE CITY 3B
0009 EASTLAKE CITY 3C
0010 EASTLAKE CITY 4A
0011 EASTLAKE CITY 4B
0012 EASTLAKE CITY 4C
0013 KIRTLAND 1A

0014 KIRTLAND 2A

0015 KIRTLAND 3A

0016 KIRTLAND 4A

0017 MENTOR CITY 1A
0018 MENTOR CITY 1B
0019 MENTOR CITY 1C
0020 MENTOR CITY 1D
0021 MENTOR CITY 1E
0022 MENTOR CITY 1F
0023 MENTOR CITY 1G
0024 MENTOR CITY 1H
0025 MENTOR CITY 1I
0026 MENTOR CITY 2A
0027 MENTOR CITY 2B
0028 MENTOR CITY 2C
0029 MENTOR CITY 2D
0030 MENTOR CITY 2E
0031 MENTOR CITY 2F
0032 MENTOR CITY 2G
0033 MENTOR CITY 2H
0034 MENTOR CITY 3A
0035 MENTOR CITY 3B
0036 MENTOR CITY 3C
0037 MENTOR CITY 3D
0038 MENTOR CITY 3E
0039 MENTOR CITY 3F
0040 MENTOR CITY 3G
0041 MENTOR CITY 3H
0042 MENTOR CITY 4A
0043 MENTOR CITY 4B

1

LAKE COUNTY, OHIO

GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 5, 2013
WITH 160

TOTAL PERCENT
52,462 03

30.87
47,066
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WILLOWICK CITY 1A

AA
BB
ccC
DD
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FF
GG
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762
1101
837
1098
830
897
1157
1051
921
888
696
1309
789
1374
1019
669
833
954
1146
904
598
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1076
852
651
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259
285
347
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323
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17.
33.

37
20

27

25

33

88
05
52
05
60
95
21

10
73
90
93
60
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31
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45
93
51
64
51
16
33
00
37
69
44
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53
51
67
01
43
34
18
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CONCORD TWP
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FATIRPORT HBR BB

GRAND RIVER
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1B
1C
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2B
2C
3A
3B
3C

KIRTLAND HILLS AA

LAKELINE VILLAGE AA

LEROY TWP A
LEROY TWP B

MADISON VILLAGE AA
MADISON VILLAGE BB

MADISON TWP
MADISON TWP
MADISON TWP
MADISON TWP
MADISON TWP
MADISON TWP
MADISON TWP
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PERRY TWP C
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769
1136

926

924

860

654
1268
1021
1238

783
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388
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218
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237
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221
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94
117

70
496
482
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379
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231
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346
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323
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0158 PERRY TWP D 1034 . 288 27.85
0159 TIMBERLAKE VILLAGE AA 546 . 265 48.53
0160 WAITE HILL VLG AA 375 . 193 51.47

WITH 39
OF 39 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Judge of Municipal Court - Mentor
Vote for not more than 1
01 = John Trebets 7,179 100.00

01
0017 MENTOR CITY 1A 196
0018 MENTOR CITY 1B 115
0019 MENTOR CITY 1C 180
0020 MENTOR CITY 1D 222
0021 MENTOR CITY 1E 196
0022 MENTOR CITY 1F 109
0023 MENTOR CITY 1G 188
0024 MENTOR CITY 1H 223
0025 MENTOR CITY 1T 197
0026 MENTOR CITY 2A 181
0027 MENTOR CITY 2B 183
0028 MENTOR CITY 2C 226
0029 MENTOR CITY 2D 179
0030 MENTOR CITY 2E 100
0031 MENTOR CITY 2F 119
0032 MENTOR CITY 2G 256
0033 MENTOR CITY 2H 123
0034 MENTOR CITY 3A 181
0035 MENTOR CITY 3B 165
0036 MENTOR CITY 3C 198
0037 MENTOR CITY 3D 221
0038 MENTOR CITY 3E 159
0039 MENTOR CITY 3F 217
0040 MENTOR CITY 3G 135
0041 MENTOR CITY 3H 184
0042 MENTOR CITY 4A 179
0043 MENTOR CITY 4B 161
0044 MENTOR CITY 4C 99
0045 MENTOR CITY 4D 136
0046 MENTOR CITY 4E 212
0047 MENTOR CITY 4F 207
0048 MENTOR CITY 4G 266
0049 MENTOR CITY 4H 187
0050 MENTOR CITY 41 205
0051 MENTOR-ON-THE-LAKE AA 317
0052 MENTOR-ON-THE-LAKE BB 153
0053 MENTOR-ON-THE-LAKE CC 199
0054 MENTOR-ON-THE-LAKE DD 249
0055 MENTOR-ON-THE-LAKE EE 156

WITH 12

OF 12 PRECINCTS REPORTING



FEastlake City Mayor
Vote for not more than

VOTES PERCENT

01l = Ted Andrzejewski 2,273 44 .49
02 = Dennis Morley 2,836 55.51
01 02
0001 EASTLAKE CITY 1A 102 211
0002 EASTLAKE CITY 1B 139 182
0003 EASTLAKE CITY 1C 275 360
0004 EASTLAKE CITY 2A 216 214
0005 EASTLAKE CITY 2B 121 150
0006 EASTLAKE CITY 2C 170 224
0007 EASTLAKE CITY 3A 195 197
0008 EASTLAKE CITY 3B 190 241
0009 EASTLAKE CITY 3C 226 236
0010 EASTLAKE CITY 4A 236 295
0011 EASTLAKE CITY 4B 251 350
0012 EASTLAKE CITY 4C 152 176
WITH 12
OF 12 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
Council-at-Large-Eastlake
Vote for not more than
01 = Laura A. DePledge 2,935 27.18
02 = Kimberly Evers 2,281 21.12 04 =
Mary F. Matala 1,318 12.20
03 = Ken Hoefle 2,354 21.80 05 =
Michael Zuren 1,912 17.70
01 02 03 04 05
0001 EASTLAKE CITY 1A 191 134 150 74 106
0002 EASTLAKE CITY 1B 182 123 135 79 120
0003 EASTLAKE CITY 1C 361 254 375 135 266
0004 EASTLAKE CITY 2A 272 171 185 119 161
0005 EASTLAKE CITY 2B 172 119 136 52 108
0006 EASTLAKE CITY 2C 270 168 169 89 150
0007 EASTLAKE CITY 3A 208 204 155 110 128
0008 EASTLAKE CITY 3B 221 262 179 120 135
0009 EASTLAKE CITY 3C 232 221 199 114 205
0010 EASTLAKE CITY 4A 309 216 252 136 181
0011 EASTLAKE CITY 4B 340 250 287 181 234
0012 EASTLAKE CITY 4C 177 159 132 109 118
WITH 4
OF 4 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT

Council-at-Large-Kirtland
Vote for not more than



01 = Douglas E. Davidson 978 27.45 03 = R
Robert Umholtz 922 25.88

02 = Matthew G. Schulz 864 24.25 04 =
Donald P. Webbe 799 22.42

01 02 03 04
0013 KIRTLAND 1A 193 169 194 191
0014 KIRTLAND 2A 226 215 232 202
0015 KIRTLAND 3A 267 240 248 225
0016 KIRTLAND 4A 292 240 248 181
WITH 34
OF 34 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Council-at-Large- Mentor 1/1/14
Vote for not more than 1
01 = Janet A. Dowling 4,400 100.00
01

0017 MENTOR CITY 1A 117
0018 MENTOR CITY 1B 91
0019 MENTOR CITY 1C 131
0020 MENTOR CITY 1D 157
0021 MENTOR CITY 1E 136
0022 MENTOR CITY 1F 88
0023 MENTOR CITY 1G 151
0024 MENTOR CITY 1H 161
0025 MENTOR CITY 11I 142
0026 MENTOR CITY 2A 138
0027 MENTOR CITY 2B 150
0028 MENTOR CITY 2C 167
0029 MENTOR CITY 2D 137
0030 MENTOR CITY 2E 68
0031 MENTOR CITY 2F 76
0032 MENTOR CITY 2G 191
0033 MENTOR CITY 2H 80
0034 MENTOR CITY 3A 123
0035 MENTOR CITY 3B 127
0036 MENTOR CITY 3C 132
0037 MENTOR CITY 3D 154
0038 MENTOR CITY 3E 101
0039 MENTOR CITY 3F 148
0040 MENTOR CITY 3G 104
0041 MENTOR CITY 3H 111
0042 MENTOR CITY 4A 135
0043 MENTOR CITY 4B 127
0044 MENTOR CITY 4C 74
0045 MENTOR CITY 4D 93
0046 MENTOR CITY 4E 145
0047 MENTOR CITY 4F 161l
0048 MENTOR CITY 4G 195
0049 MENTOR CITY 4H 135
0050 MENTOR CITY 41 154



WITH 34
OF 34 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Council-at-Large- Mentor 1/2/14
Vote for not more than 1

01 = Scott J. Marn 4,236 100.00

01
0017 MENTOR CITY 1A 135
0018 MENTOR CITY 1B 81
0019 MENTOR CITY 1C 127
0020 MENTOR CITY 1D 144
0021 MENTOR CITY 1E 133
0022 MENTOR CITY 1F 78
0023 MENTOR CITY 1G 142
0024 MENTOR CITY 1H 160
0025 MENTOR CITY 1T 148
0026 MENTOR CITY 2A 134
0027 MENTOR CITY 2B 123
0028 MENTOR CITY 2C 173
0029 MENTOR CITY 2D 114
0030 MENTOR CITY 2E 63
0031 MENTOR CITY 2F 86
0032 MENTOR CITY 2G 194
0033 MENTOR CITY 2H 87
0034 MENTOR CITY 3A 126
0035 MENTOR CITY 3B 105
0036 MENTOR CITY 3C 126
0037 MENTOR CITY 3D 144
0038 MENTOR CITY 3E 96
0039 MENTOR CITY 3F 147
0040 MENTOR CITY 3G 101
0041 MENTOR CITY 3H 122
0042 MENTOR CITY 4A 118
0043 MENTOR CITY 4B 125
0044 MENTOR CITY 4C 63
0045 MENTOR CITY 4D 84
0046 MENTOR CITY 4E 145
0047 MENTOR CITY 4F 143
0048 MENTOR CITY 4G 194
0049 MENTOR CITY 4H 127
0050 MENTOR CITY 41 148

WITH 34
OF 34 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Council-at-Large- Mentor 1/3/14
Vote for not more than 1
01 = Ray Kirchner 4,227 100.00

0017 MENTOR CITY 1A 128
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0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029
0030
0031
0032
0033
0034
0035
0036
0037
0038
0039
0040
0041
0042
0043
0044
0045
0046
0047
0048
0049
0050

MENTOR CITY 1B
MENTOR CITY 1C
MENTOR CITY 1D
MENTOR CITY 1E
MENTOR CITY 1F
MENTOR CITY 1G
MENTOR CITY 1H
MENTOR CITY 1I
MENTOR CITY 2A
MENTOR CITY 2B
MENTOR CITY 2C
MENTOR CITY 2D
MENTOR CITY 2E
MENTOR CITY 2F
MENTOR CITY 2G
MENTOR CITY 2H
MENTOR CITY 3A
MENTOR CITY 3B
MENTOR CITY 3C
MENTOR CITY 3D
MENTOR CITY 3E
MENTOR CITY 3F
MENTOR CITY 3G
MENTOR CITY 3H
MENTOR CITY 4A
MENTOR CITY 4B
MENTOR CITY 4C
MENTOR CITY 4D
MENTOR CITY 4E
MENTOR CITY 4F
MENTOR CITY 4G
MENTOR CITY 4H
MENTOR CITY 4TI

76
132
160
126

75
141
153
134
124
126
140
121

71

81
179

79
124
119
138
140
116
170

96
142
103
114

59

96
147
141
207
124
145

WITH 5
OF 5 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Mentor-on-the-Lake - Mayor (Unexpired Term)
Vote for not more than
01 = Troy D. Elam 633 44 .51
02 = David R. Eva 789 55.49
01 02
0051 MENTOR-ON-THE-LAKE AA 197 220
0052 MENTOR-ON-THE-LAKE BB 82 122
0053 MENTOR-ON-THE-LAKE CC 122 136
0054 MENTOR-ON-THE-LAKE DD 143 178
0055 MENTOR-ON-THE-LAKE EE 89 133
WITH 5
OF 5 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT

VOTES

Mentor-on-the-Lake - Council

PERCENT



Vote for not more than

4

01 = John Hawkins 814 18.95 04 =
Susan M. Shirley 674 15.69
02 = Jennifer Jakosh 685 15.95 05 =
Desirea Thompson 700 16.30
03 = Robert M. Johnson 615 14.32 06 =
Preston Wolk 807 18.79
01 02 03 04 05 06
0051 MENTOR-ON-THE-LAKE AA 230 210 169 181 205 286
0052 MENTOR-ON-THE-LAKE BB 105 95 103 99 111 86
0053 MENTOR-ON-THE-LAKE CC 146 131 101 131 108 164
0054 MENTOR-ON-THE-LAKE DD 207 141 154 148 172 146
0055 MENTOR-ON-THE-LAKE EE 126 108 88 115 104 125
WITH 10
OF 10 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Council-at-Large- Painesville 1/1/14
Vote for not more than 1
01l = Tom Fitzgerald 1,234 64.54
02 = John R. Murphy, Sr. 678 35.46
01 02
0056 PAINESVILLE CITY 1A 162 89
0057 PAINESVILLE CITY 1B 59 48
0058 PAINESVILLE CITY 2A 197 103
0059 PAINESVILLE CITY 2B 194 84
0060 PAINESVILLE CITY 3A 120 65
0061 PAINESVILLE CITY 3B 113 62
0062 PAINESVILLE CITY 3C 130 57
0063 PAINESVILLE CITY 4A 74 53
0064 PAINESVILLE CITY 4B 116 60
0065 PAINESVILLE CITY 4C 69 57
WITH 10
OF 10 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Council-at-Large- Painesville 1/2/14
Vote for not more than 1
01 = Arlene L. Becks 737 37.83
02 = Lori DiNallo 1,211 62.17
01 02
0056 PAINESVILLE CITY 1A 117 155
0057 PAINESVILLE CITY 1B 64 45
0058 PAINESVILLE CITY 2A 92 207
0059 PAINESVILLE CITY 2B 85 194
0060 PAINESVILLE CITY 3A 60 125
0061 PAINESVILLE CITY 3B 50 120
0062 PAINESVILLE CITY 3C 74 109
0063 PAINESVILLE CITY 4A 41 86



0064 PAINESVILLE CITY 4B 95 101
0065 PAINESVILLE CITY 4C 59 69

WITH 10
OF 10 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Council-at-Large- Painesville 1/3/14
Vote for not more than 1
01 = Rene Aston 813 43.29
02 = Jim Fodor 1,065 56.71
01 02
0056 PAINESVILLE CITY 1A 117 132
0057 PAINESVILLE CITY 1B 73 41
0058 PAINESVILLE CITY 2A 122 173
0059 PAINESVILLE CITY 2B 85 185
0060 PAINESVILLE CITY 3A 63 119
0061 PAINESVILLE CITY 3B 64 104
0062 PAINESVILLE CITY 3C 68 107
0063 PAINESVILLE CITY 4A 49 65
0064 PAINESVILLE CITY 4B 104 82
0065 PAINESVILLE CITY 4C 68 57
WITH 9
OF 9 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Mayor-Wickliffe City
Vote for not more than 1
01 = Bill Margalis 1,824 100.00
01
0066 WICKLIFFE CITY 1A 240
0067 WICKLIFFE CITY 1B 246
0068 WICKLIFFE CITY 2A 184
0069 WICKLIFFE CITY 2B 110
0070 WICKLIFFE CITY 2C 147
0071 WICKLIFFE CITY 3A 221
0072 WICKLIFFE CITY 3B 238
0073 WICKLIFFE CITY 4A 248
0074 WICKLIFFE CITY 4B 190
WITH 9

OF 9 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Council President-Wickliffe
Vote for not more than 1
01 = David J. Krych 1,607 100.00

0066 WICKLIFFE CITY 1A 207
0067 WICKLIFFE CITY 1B 226



0068 WICKLIFFE CITY 2A 154
0069 WICKLIFFE CITY 2B 101
0070 WICKLIFFE CITY 2C 132
0071 WICKLIFFE CITY 3A 192
0072 WICKLIFFE CITY 3B 201
0073 WICKLIFFE CITY 4A 226
0074 WICKLIFFE CITY 4B 168
WITH 9
OF 9 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
Council-at-Large-Wickliffe City
Vote for not more than 2
01 = Mark A. Iafelice 1,029 28.95
02 = Matthew C. Jaworski 1,191 33.50 03 =
Sherry Koski 1,335 37.55
01 02 03
0066 WICKLIFFE CITY 1A 153 148 185
0067 WICKLIFFE CITY 1B 154 162 204
0068 WICKLIFFE CITY 2A 91 137 138
0069 WICKLIFFE CITY 2B 80 62 84
0070 WICKLIFFE CITY 2C 62 87 108
0071 WICKLIFFE CITY 3A 120 160 158
0072 WICKLIFFE CITY 3B 120 166 153
0073 WICKLIFFE CITY 4A 146 160 182
0074 WICKLIFFE CITY 4B 103 109 123
WITH 2
OF 2 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Council Ward One-Wickliffe
Vote for not more than 1
01 = James Bala 432 100.00
01
0066 WICKLIFFE CITY 1A 212
0067 WICKLIFFE CITY 1B 220
WITH 3
OF 3 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Council Ward Two-Wickliffe
Vote for not more than 1
01 = Edward C. Matyja 407 100.00
01
0068 WICKLIFFE CITY 2A 170
0069 WICKLIFFE CITY 2B 101
0070 WICKLIFFE CITY 2C 136



OF 2 PRECINCTS REPORTING

WITH 2

PERCENT
Council Ward Three-Wickliffe
Vote for not more than
01 = Ronald P. Ely 100.00
01
0071 WICKLIFFE CITY 3A 203
0072 WICKLIFFE CITY 3B 208
WITH 2
OF 2 PRECINCTS REPORTING
PERCENT
Council Ward Four-Wickliffe
Vote for not more than
01 = Ed Levon 100.00
01
0073 WICKLIFFE CITY 4A 245
0074 WICKLIFFE CITY 4B 173
WITH 18
OF 18 PRECINCTS REPORTING
PERCENT
Mayor - Willoughby City
Vote for not more than
01 = David E. Anderson 100.00
01
0075 WILLOUGHBY CITY 1A 196
0076 WILLOUGHBY CITY 1B 159
0077 WILLOUGHBY CITY 1C 180
0078 WILLOUGHBY CITY 2A 212
0079 WILLOUGHBY CITY 2B 423
0080 WILLOUGHBY CITY 2C 225
0081 WILLOUGHBY CITY 3A 211
0082 WILLOUGHBY CITY 3B 265
0083 WILLOUGHBY CITY 3C 381
0084 WILLOUGHBY CITY 4A 224
0085 WILLOUGHBY CITY 4B 232
0086 WILLOUGHBY CITY 4C 259
0087 WILLOUGHBY CITY b5A 378
0088 WILLOUGHBY CITY 5B 383
0089 WILLOUGHBY CITY 5C 353
0090 WILLOUGHBY CITY 6A 295
0091 WILLOUGHBY CITY 6B 274
0092 WILLOUGHBY CITY 6C 297




WITH 18
OF 18 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Council-at-Large - Willoughby City
Vote for not more than 1

01 = Jeffrey Black 2,796 62.38
02 = Chuck Brickman 1,086 37.62

01 02
0075 WILLOUGHBY CITY 1A 120 54
0076 WILLOUGHBY CITY 1B 83 70
0077 WILLOUGHBY CITY 1C 82 78
0078 WILLOUGHBY CITY 2A 87 113
0079 WILLOUGHBY CITY 2B 230 131
0080 WILLOUGHBY CITY 2C 102 93
0081 WILLOUGHBY CITY 3A 112 79
0082 WILLOUGHBY CITY 3B 126 111
0083 WILLOUGHBY CITY 3C 215 107
0084 WILLOUGHBY CITY 4A 131 77
0085 WILLOUGHBY CITY 4B 112 97
0086 WILLOUGHBY CITY 4cC 131 98
0087 WILLOUGHBY CITY 5A 274 104
0088 WILLOUGHBY CITY 5B 295 88
0089 WILLOUGHBY CITY 5C 229 99
0090 WILLOUGHBY CITY 6A 143 110
0091 WILLOUGHBY CITY 6B 170 68
0092 WILLOUGHBY CITY 6C 154 109

WITH 3
OF 3 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Council - Willoughby Ward 1
Vote for not more than 1
01 = Chris W. Woodin 472 100.00

0075 WILLOUGHBY CITY 1A 175
0076 WILLOUGHBY CITY 1B 133
0077 WILLOUGHBY CITY 1C 164

WITH 3
OF 3 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
Council - Willoughby Ward 2
Vote for not more than 1

01 = Steve Norris 402 45.07

02 = John Popelka 279 31.28 03 =
Timothy J. Yerman 211 23.65

0078 WILLOUGHBY CITY 2A 115 38 78



0079 WILLOUGHBY CITY 2B 166 180 80
0080 WILLOUGHBY CITY 2C 121 ol 53
WITH 3
OF 3 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Council - Willoughby Ward 3
Vote for not more than 1
01 = Robert Fiala 703 100.00
01
0081 WILLOUGHBY CITY 3A 167
0082 WILLOUGHBY CITY 3B 207
0083 WILLOUGHBY CITY 3C 329
WITH 3
OF 3 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Council - Willoughby Ward 4
Vote for not more than 1
01 = Robert E. Carr 482 70.36
02 = Gary M. Darr 203 29.64
01 02
0084 WILLOUGHBY CITY 4A 158 62
0085 WILLOUGHBY CITY 4B 145 77
0086 WILLOUGHBY CITY 4cC 179 64
WITH 3
OF 3 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Council - Willoughby Ward 5
Vote for not more than 1
01 = Jerry Ranally 954 100.00
01
0087 WILLOUGHBY CITY b5A 317
0088 WILLOUGHBY CITY 5B 317
0089 WILLOUGHBY CITY 5C 320
WITH 3
OF 3 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Council - Willoughby Ward 6
Vote for not more than 1
01 = Bob Harrold 726 100.00
01
0090 WILLOUGHBY CITY 6A 266



0091 WILLOUGHBY CITY 6B
0092 WILLOUGHBY CITY 6C

228
232

WITH 7
OF 7 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Council-at-Large - Willoughby Hills 1/1/14 (4 Yr Term)
Vote for not more than 1
01 = Christopher L. Biro 1,207 100.00
01
0093 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY AA 300
0094 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY BB 176
0095 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY CC 224
0096 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY DD 91
0097 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY EE 136
0098 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY FF 204
0099 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY GG 76
WITH 7
OF 7 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Council-at-Large - Willoughby Hills 1/2/14
Vote for not more than 1
01 = Nancy E. Fellows 1,334 100.00
01
0093 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY AA 335
0094 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY BB 183
0095 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY CC 251
0096 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY DD 104
0097 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY EE 161
0098 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY FF 210
0099 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY GG 90
WITH 7
OF 7 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Council-at-Large - Willoughby Hills 1/3/14
Vote for not more than 1
01 = David M. Fiebig 1,321 100.00

0093 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY AA
0094 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY BB
0095 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY CC
0096 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY DD
0097 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY EE
0098 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY FF
0099 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY GG



WITH 7
OF 7 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Council-at-Large - Willoughby Hills 1/1/14 (2 Yr Term)
Vote for not more than 1
01 = John Plecnik 1,205 53.60
02 = Joe Zawatski 1,043 46.40
01 02
0093 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY AA 253 269
0094 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY BB 157 169
0095 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY CC 219 198
0096 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY DD 115 65
0097 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY EE 176 121
0098 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY FF 197 175
0099 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY GG 88 46
WITH 2
OF 2 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
Council - Fairport Harbor
Vote for not more than 4
01 = Thomas Advey 398 15.19
02 = Doug Harrison 417 15.92 05 = Pam
Morse 344 13.13
03 = Verne M. Horton 452 17.25 06 =
Albert Paolino 321 12.25
04 = William P. Lukshaw, Jr. 248 9.47 07 =
Frank J. Sarosy 440 16.79
01 02 03 04 05 06 07
0123 FAIRPORT HBR AA 243 255 270 138 212 227 283
0124 FAIRPORT HBR BB 155 162 182 110 132 94 157
WITH 1
OF 1 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
Council- Grand River
Vote for not more than 4
01 = Deborah Dominish 66 27.62 03 =
Robert Gildone 51 21.34
02 = Mario A. Eldridge 64 26.78 04 =
Jennifer Hood 58 24 .27
01 02 03 04
0125 GRAND RIVER AA 66 64 51 58




OF 1 PRECINCTS REPORTING

WITH 1

VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
Council - Kirtland Hills
Vote for not more than 4
01 = Paul C. Gum 72 23.38 03 =
Heidi B. Miller 79 25.65
02 = Anthony J. Lariccia 78 25.32 04 =
William C. Pickett 79 25.65
01 02 03 04
0126 KIRTLAND HILLS AA 72 78 79 79
WITH 1
OF 1 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
Council - Lakeline Village
Vote for not more than 4
01 = Clay R. Hardy 45 23.68 03 =
Larry R. Staton 46 24.21
02 = Jonathan Miller 53 27.89 04 =
Sandra L. Staton 46 24 .21
01 02 03 04
0127 LAKELINE VILLAGE AA 45 53 46 46
WITH 2
OF 2 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
Council - Madison Village
Vote for not more than 4
01 = Donald Bartlett 426 18.57
02 = Dan Donaldson 452 19.70 04 =
John R. Hamercheck 442 19.27
03 = Duane H. Frager 507 22.10 05 =
Greg Mabe 467 20.36
01 02 03 04 05
0130 MADISON VILLAGE AA 216 216 263 208 246
0131 MADISON VILLAGE BB 210 236 244 234 221
WITH 1
OF 1 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
Council - North Perry Village
Vote for not more than 4
01 = Maureen Callahan 215 17.21



02 = Mark Cicero 173 13.85 05 =
Larry Klco 205 16.41
03 = Michael Cutler 192 15.37 06 =
Larry Reichard 260 20.82
04 = Ronald Kaleal 90 7.21 07 = Lee
Zinn 114 13
01 02 03 04 05 06 07
0153 NORTH PERRY AA 215 173 192 90 205 260 114
WITH 1
OF 1 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
Council - Perry Village
Vote for not more than 4
01 = Philip R. Cassella 234 17.97
02 = James Gessic 244 18.74 04 =
George J. Schultz 220 16.90
03 = Joshua J. Lagania 293 22.50 05 =
Rick Walker 311 23.89
01 02 03 04 05
0154 PERRY VILLAGE AA 234 244 293 220 311
WITH 1
OF 1 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
Council - Timberlake
Vote for not more than 4
01 = Dennis Dicki 145 30.59
02 = Ritu Sharma 149 31.43 03 =
Kenneth L. Zalar 180 37.97
01 02 03
0159 TIMBERLAKE VILLAGE AA 145 149 180
WITH 1
OF 1 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Member of Board of Trustees of Public Affairs
- Timberlake Village
Vote for not more than 1
01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED 0

0159 TIMBERLAKE VILLAGE AA 0




WITH 1
OF 1 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
Council - Waite Hill
Vote for not more than 4
01 = Ryan W. Cox 139 25.36 03 =
Richard A. Steudel, Jr. 140 25.55
02 = Robert I. Gale, III 139 25.36 04 =
Courtenay O. Taplin 130 23.72
01 02 03 04
0160 WAITE HILL VLG AA 139 139 140 130
WITH 14
OF 14 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Trustees - Concord
Vote for not more than 2
01 = Christopher Galloway 2,164 50.05
02 = Paul R. Malchesky 2,160 49,95
01 02
0109 CONCORD TWP A 152 158
0110 CONCORD TWP B 207 193
0111 CONCORD TWP C 243 239
0112 CONCORD TWP D 163 160
0113 CONCORD TWP E 117 117
0114 CONCORD TWP F 172 174
0115 CONCORD TWP G 145 155
0116 CONCORD TWP H 131 128
0117 CONCORD TWP I 235 251
0118 CONCORD TWP J 146 142
0119 CONCORD TWP K 130 130
0120 CONCORD TWP L 98 102
0121 CONCORD TWP M 107 97
0122 CONCORD TWP N 118 114
WITH 2
OF 2 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
Trustees - Leroy
Vote for not more than 2
01 = Kenneth J. Blakeley 305 18.12 03 =
Heather Shelton 582 34.58
02 = Chuck Klco 506 30.07 04 =
Mark Timm 290 17.23
01 02 03 04

0128 LEROY TWP A
0129 LEROY TWP B

136 273 293 150
169 233 289 140



OF 12 PRECINCTS REPORTING

WITH 12

VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
Trustees - Madison
Vote for not more than 2
01 = Max Anderson, Jr. 2,456 38.77
02 = William A. Brotzman 1,486 23.406 03 =
Kenneth R. Gauntner, Jr. 2,392 37.76
01 02 03
0130 MADISON VILLAGE AA 259 128 261
0131 MADISON VILLAGE BB 249 147 239
0132 MADISON TWP A 168 117 188
0133 MADISON TWP B 252 133 225
0134 MADISON TWP C 172 136 177
0135 MADISON TWP D 208 122 227
0136 MADISON TWP E 143 137 114
0137 MADISON TWP F 246 138 234
0138 MADISON TWP G 202 104 195
0139 MADISON TWP H 220 121 235
0140 MADISON TWP I 206 126 181
0141 MADISON TWP J 131 77 116
WITH 14
OF 14 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
Trustees - Painesville
Vote for not more than 2
01 = Amy Cossick 789 10.48
02 = T.R. Hach 413 5.49 06 =
Susan McGuinness 1,165 15.48
03 = Chuck Hillier 2,234 29.68 07 =
Josh Pennock 1,869 24.83
04 = Beth A. Knezevich 328 4.36 08 =
Joshua J. Strickland 502 6.67
05 = Edmund G. Leoson 40 .53 09 =
Frank J. Zalek, Jr. 186 2.47
01 02 03 04 05 06 07
08 09
0123 FAIRPORT HBR AA 77 58 137 30 7 104 255
62 04
0124 FAIRPORT HBR BB 73 45 101 21 9 65 122
35 29
0125 GRAND RIVER AA 8 9 40 4 1 45 35
8 4
0142 PAINESVILLE TWP A 91 21 248 30 1 114 134

34 8



0143 PAINESVILLE TWP B 39 24 158 67 3 85 134
30 11
0144 PAINESVILLE TWP C 68 39 247 29 6 114 265
54 8
0145 PAINESVILLE TWP D 57 18 192 18 1 66 148
35 5
0146 PAINESVILLE TWP E 24 21 125 22 0 50 120
51 2
0147 PAINESVILLE TWP F 67 37 173 15 5 132 116
46 10
0148 PAINESVILLE TWP G 66 40 165 29 0 110 113
36 11
0149 PAINESVILLE TWP H 53 42 173 17 3 110 120
41 7
0150 PAINESVILLE TWP I 69 20 134 22 2 30 103
23 4
0151 PAINESVILLE TWP J 33 18 111 10 0 53 75
24 14
0152 PAINESVILLE TWP K 64 21 230 14 2 87 129
23 9
WITH 6
OF 6 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
Trustees - Perry
Vote for not more than 2

01 = Robert J. Dawson 1,110 34.06

02 = Phillip S. Haskell 950 29.15 03 =
Nancy L. Steele 1,199 36.79

01 02 03
0153 NORTH PERRY AA 177 167 224
0154 PERRY VILLAGE AA 231 179 263
0155 PERRY TWP A 191 136 191
0156 PERRY TWP B 173 157 171
0157 PERRY TWP C 188 155 204
0158 PERRY TWP D 150 156 146
WITH 58
OF 58 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
Member of Governing Board of Educational Service Center
- Lake County ESC
Vote for not more than 3

01 = Geoffrey T. Kent 9,235 51.12

02 = Erik L. Walter 7,618 42.17 03 =
WRITE-IN 1,212 6.71

01 02 03

0013 KIRTLAND 1A 145 117 95
0014 KIRTLAND 2A 196 173 54



0015
0016
0056
0057
0058
0059
0060
0061
0062
0063
0064
0065
0083
0109
0110
0111
0114
0115
0117
0120
0121
0122
0125
0126
0128
0129
0130
0131
0132
0133
0134
0135
0136
0137
0138
0139
0140
0141
0142
0143
0144
0145
0146
0147
0148
0149
0150
0151
0152
0153
0154
0155
0156
0157
0158
0160

KIRTLAND 3A
KIRTLAND 4A
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE

CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY

1A
1B
2A
2B
3A
3B
3C
4A
4B
4C

WILLOUGHBY CITY 3C

CONCORD TWP
CONCORD TWP
CONCORD TWP
CONCORD TWP
CONCORD TWP
CONCORD TWP
CONCORD TWP
CONCORD TWP
CONCORD TWP
GRAND RIVER

ZRHEHOQHOQWE P

AA

KIRTLAND HILLS AA

LEROY TWP A
LEROY TWP B

MADISON VILLAGE AA
MADISON VILLAGE BB

MADISON TWP
MADISON TWP
MADISON TWP
MADISON TWP
MADISON TWP
MADISON TWP
MADISON TWP
MADISON TWP
MADISON TWP
MADISON TWP
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
NORTH PERRY

A

GHTDOMEYQW

TWP
TWP
TWP
TWP
TWP
TWP
TWP
TWP
TWP
TWP
TWP
AA

NROgHIDOHEREOQW P

PERRY VILLAGE AA

PERRY TWP A
PERRY TWP B
PERRY TWP C
PERRY TWP D

WAITE HILL VLG AA

218
183
159

62
193
190
122
113
119

83
134

81

120
152
208
136
121
216

84

92
100

46

33
253
246
224
224
167
203
175
178
129
218
169
177
153
107
222
182
291
192
127
215
213
209
133
106
187
184
241
184
180
186
173

76

191
174
118
60
157
128
77
92
81
66
95
58

127
161
201
135
105
196

78

86

87

31

29
226
189
178
194
135
157
132
136
107
167
137
152
127

99
192
135
217
141

99
150
163
145
110

94
158
159
208
157
148
160
148

71

63
158



OF 1 PRECINCTS REPORTING

WITH 1

VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
Governing Board of Educational Service Center
- Geauga County ESC
Vote for not more than 3
01 = Dennis A. Battles 0 03 =
Janice Koster 0
02 = Robert L. Gilson 0 04 =
Steve Remias 0
01 02 03 04
0110 CONCORD TWP B 0 0 0 0
WITH 7
OF 7 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Board of Education - Kirtland LSD
Vote for not more than 3
01 = Kat Torok 1,102 34.61
02 = WRITE-IN 2,082 65.39
01 02
0013 KIRTLAND 1A 179 418
0014 KIRTLAND 2A 255 490
0015 KIRTLAND 3A 290 424
0016 KIRTLAND 4A 261 042
0083 WILLOUGHBY CITY 3C 8 4
0126 KIRTLAND HILLS AA 35 44
0160 WAITE HILL VLG AA 74 60
WITH 12
OF 12 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
Board of Education - Madison LSD
Vote for not more than 3
01 = J. Jay Fabian 2,030 33.32
02 = C. Michelle Hayes 1,973 32.39 03 =
Kelly R. Tromba 2,089 34.29
01 02 03
0130 MADISON VILLAGE AA 209 201 253
0131 MADISON VILLAGE BB 227 215 243
0132 MADISON TWP A 151 148 160
0133 MADISON TWP B 199 189 164
0134 MADISON TWP C 155 157 136
0135 MADISON TWP D 175 150 174
0136 MADISON TWP E 123 129 116



0137 MADISON TWP F 189 205 222
0138 MADISON TWP G 157 152 165
0139 MADISON TWP H 197 177 190
0140 MADISON TWP I 155 145 168
0141 MADISON TWP J 93 105 98
WITH 27
OF 27 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
Board of Education - Riverside LSD
Vote for not more than

01 = Belinda Grassi 3,462 32.35

02 = Jennifer Harden 3,572 33.37 03 =
Jack Miley 3,669 34.28

01 02 03
0059 PAINESVILLE CITY 2B 6 8 10
0061 PAINESVILLE CITY 3B 15 17 14
0062 PAINESVILLE CITY 3C 0 0 0
0063 PAINESVILLE CITY 4A 67 66 53
0109 CONCORD TWP A 120 130 140
0110 CONCORD TWP B 150 169 155
0111 CONCORD TWP C 207 191 208
0114 CONCORD TWP F 142 130 139
0115 CONCORD TWP G 101 107 112
0117 CONCORD TWP I 185 202 200
0120 CONCORD TWP L 79 84 81
0121 CONCORD TWP M 90 92 85
0122 CONCORD TWP N 91 96 88
0125 GRAND RIVER AA 33 40 27
0128 LEROY TWP A 223 234 237
0129 LEROY TWP B 208 252 196
0142 PAINESVILLE TWP A 177 195 203
0143 PAINESVILLE TWP B 158 153 192
0144 PAINESVILLE TWP C 260 235 276
0145 PAINESVILLE TWP D 164 148 169
0146 PAINESVILLE TWP E 121 120 125
0147 PAINESVILLE TWP F 179 179 175
0148 PAINESVILLE TWP G 177 179 171
0149 PAINESVILLE TWP H 156 175 173
0150 PAINESVILLE TWP I 117 115 120
0151 PAINESVILLE TWP J 87 98 91
0152 PAINESVILLE TWP K 149 157 229
WITH ©
OF 6 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
Board of Education - Perry LSD
Vote for not more than

01 = Ashley M. Hacking 1,220 27.02 03 =

Andy Roberts 1,167 25.85



02 = Scott Niedzwiecki 987 21.86 04 =
Suanne Sines 1,141 25.27
01 02 03 04
0153 NORTH PERRY AA 200 141 196 217
0154 PERRY VILLAGE AA 292 235 276 249
0155 PERRY TWP A 185 159 172 174
0156 PERRY TWP B 183 156 171 169
0157 PERRY TWP C 194 167 214 165
0158 PERRY TWP D 166 129 138 167
WITH 45
OF 45 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
Board of Education - Mentor EVSD
Vote for not more than
01 = Virginia E. Jeschelnig 5,248 24.71
02 = Alan J. Mihok 3,721 17.52 04 =
William J. Shaw 4,691 22.08
03 = Sally S. Miller 3,860 18.17 05 =
Drew Sparacia 3,721 17.52
01 02 03 04 05
0017 MENTOR CITY 1A 131 92 98 124 96
0018 MENTOR CITY 1B 77 50 55 56 42
0019 MENTOR CITY 1C 97 102 74 103 103
0020 MENTOR CITY 1D 138 110 114 145 82
0021 MENTOR CITY 1E 135 89 79 117 104
0022 MENTOR CITY 1F 57 66 48 74 64
0023 MENTOR CITY 1G 126 115 74 128 130
0024 MENTOR CITY 1H 134 125 92 128 132
0025 MENTOR CITY 1I 137 89 95 97 95
0026 MENTOR CITY 2A 112 79 94 102 80
0027 MENTOR CITY 2B 133 74 86 100 79
0028 MENTOR CITY 2C 133 124 113 131 94
0029 MENTOR CITY 2D 107 79 105 95 78
0030 MENTOR CITY 2E 68 31 59 55 39
0031 MENTOR CITY 2F 68 43 55 71 46
0032 MENTOR CITY 2G 151 102 131 131 137
0033 MENTOR CITY 2H 67 66 49 80 59
0034 MENTOR CITY 3A 121 88 109 102 85
0035 MENTOR CITY 3B 105 74 88 93 67
0036 MENTOR CITY 3C 139 80 107 123 87
0037 MENTOR CITY 3D 159 74 128 101 90
0038 MENTOR CITY 3E 119 74 76 84 65
0039 MENTOR CITY 3F 144 88 106 106 69
0040 MENTOR CITY 3G 102 70 59 85 74
0041 MENTOR CITY 3H 144 88 91 114 76
0042 MENTOR CITY 4A 138 79 69 119 77
0043 MENTOR CITY 4B 105 88 58 111 73
0044 MENTOR CITY 4C 58 45 50 47 37
0045 MENTOR CITY 4D 83 45 77 83 42
0046 MENTOR CITY 4E 126 86 95 117 93



0047 MENTOR CITY 4F 154 84 93 122 100

0048 MENTOR CITY 4G 206 146 116 162 120
0049 MENTOR CITY 4H 128 86 86 123 96
0050 MENTOR CITY 4I 123 115 84 158 107
0051 MENTOR-ON-THE-LAKE AA 221 126 153 188 123
0052 MENTOR-ON-THE-LAKE BB 103 53 78 87 64
0053 MENTOR-ON-THE-LAKE CC 140 87 114 106 78
0054 MENTOR-ON-THE-LAKE DD 176 102 131 147 103
0055 MENTOR-ON-THE-LAKE EE 112 60 93 103 63
0112 CONCORD TWP D 99 91 90 105 105
0113 CONCORD TWP E 83 58 74 73 67
0116 CONCORD TWP H 85 71 92 77 76
0118 CONCORD TWP J 97 100 57 105 110
0119 CONCORD TWP K 85 100 51 88 91
0126 KIRTLAND HILLS AA 22 27 14 25 23

WITH 2
OF 2 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Board of Education - Fairport Harbor EVSD
Vote for not more than 2
01 = Mary Javins 486 48.07
02 = Katherine Paolino 525 51.93
01 02
0123 FAIRPORT HBR AA 304 336
0124 FAIRPORT HBR BB 182 189
WITH 10
OF 10 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
Board of Education - Painesville CSD
Vote for not more than 2
01 = Kathleen Powers Dolney 1,169 47.27
02 = Jeffrey C. Powers 721 29.15 03 =
Alison Rossman 583 23.57
01 02 03
0056 PAINESVILLE CITY 1A 170 91 77
0057 PAINESVILLE CITY 1B 61 42 41
0058 PAINESVILLE CITY 2A 210 127 97
0059 PAINESVILLE CITY 2B 154 114 80
0060 PAINESVILLE CITY 3A 135 73 63
0061 PAINESVILLE CITY 3B 84 64 52
0062 PAINESVILLE CITY 3C 125 68 59
0063 PAINESVILLE CITY 4A 16 14 7
0064 PAINESVILLE CITY 4B 124 81 72
0065 PAINESVILLE CITY 4C 90 477 35
WITH 10

OF 10 PRECINCTS REPORTING



VOTES PERCENT
Board of Education - Painesville CSD (Unexpired Term)
Vote for not more than 1
01 = Charles Tackett 1,198 100.00
01
0056 PAINESVILLE CITY 1A 161
0057 PAINESVILLE CITY 1B 80
0058 PAINESVILLE CITY 2A 200
0059 PAINESVILLE CITY 2B 179
0060 PAINESVILLE CITY 3A 126
0061 PAINESVILLE CITY 3B 104
0062 PAINESVILLE CITY 3C 121
0063 PAINESVILLE CITY 4A 17
0064 PAINESVILLE CITY 4B 129
0065 PAINESVILLE CITY 4C 81
WITH 9
OF 9 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
Board of Education - Wickliffe CSD
Vote for not more than 3
01 = Donald J. Marn 1,356 33.76
02 = Jackie Sheridan 1,291 32.15 03 = Dan
Thomeier 1,369 34.09
01 02 03
0066 WICKLIFFE CITY 1A 178 173 196
0067 WICKLIFFE CITY 1B 198 175 214
0068 WICKLIFFE CITY 2A 134 116 121
0069 WICKLIFFE CITY 2B 88 85 94
0070 WICKLIFFE CITY 2C 117 106 106
0071 WICKLIFFE CITY 3A 161 159 159
0072 WICKLIFFE CITY 3B 169 168 164
0073 WICKLIFFE CITY 4A 179 174 186
0074 WICKLIFFE CITY 4B 132 135 129
WITH 49
OF 49 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT
Board of Education - Willoughby-Eastlake LSD
Vote for not more than 3
01 = Rusty Bliss 2,411 6.68 05 =
Connie Newyear 6,008 16.65
02 = Dan Hoffman 4,545 12.59 06 = Tim
O'Keeffe 4,550 12.61
03 = Steve Komarjanski 4,157 11.52 07 =
Sharon Scott 4,865 13.48
04 = Larry Luciano 4,509 12.49 08 = Amy
M. Zuren 5,049 13.99



EASTLAKE CITY 1A

EASTLAKE CITY 1B

EASTLAKE CITY 1C

EASTLAKE CITY 2A

EASTLAKE CITY 2B

EASTLAKE CITY 2C

EASTLAKE CITY 3A

EASTLAKE CITY 3B

EASTLAKE CITY 3C

EASTLAKE CITY 4A

EASTLAKE CITY 4B

EASTLAKE CITY 4C

WILLOUGHBY

WILLOUGHBY

WILLOUGHBY

WILLOUGHBY

WILLOUGHBY

WILLOUGHBY

WILLOUGHBY

WILLOUGHBY

WILLOUGHBY

WILLOUGHBY

WILLOUGHBY

WILLOUGHBY

WILLOUGHBY

CITY

CITY

CITY

CITY

CITY

CITY

CITY

CITY

CITY

CITY

CITY

CITY

CITY

1A

1B

1C

2A

2B

2C

3A

3B

3C

4A

4B

4C

5A

57

65

63

37

52

59

61

51

54

67

43

38

44

50

37

83

51

28

29

96

32

29

38

41

89

198

100

68

89

103

95

123

184

184

72

58

46

56

64

148

85

89

91

132

77

66

92

128

125

115

216

166

95

143

140

140

167

215

247

129

49

41

46

45

87

57

66

59

55

35

57

56

43

51

157

91

38

72

64

89

100

107

144

78

62

53

42

74

162

73

64

85

121

90

90

123

261

91

227

145

107

147

119

123

135

173

221

98

83

76

111

95

162

106

98

120

172

106

93

127

209

79

159

123

67

100

101

118

129

140

155

93

64

72

58

81

185

89

69

107

92

70

70

90

98

71

58

129

109

79

105

88

116

87

118

117

68

74

51

69

86

129

75

68

91

116

103

98

94

129



0088 WILLOUGHBY CITY 5B 64 139 46 252 171 115 144
5389 WILLOUGHBY CITY 5C 62 121 82 105 174 89 149
éééo WILLOUGHBY CITY 6A 33 138 53 108 128 86 90
2891 WILLOUGHBY CITY 6B 44 119 38 123 126 81 118
3392 WILLOUGHBY CITY 6C 21 98 58 119 170 77 146
3393 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY AA 101 108 86 142 214 158 265
3334 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY BB 53 78 52 101 109 90 145
38;5 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY CC 65 98 73 105 142 124 158
3326 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY DD 33 29 36 36 66 54 71
3397 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY EE 51 67 57 58 115 86 102
3398 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY FF 50 92 67 103 117 109 135
3339 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY GG 12 40 22 37 64 42 54
giOO WILLOWICK CITY 1A 66 77 102 91 121 109 82
éggl WILLOWICK CITY 1B 41 70 59 64 87 78 67
3302 WILLOWICK CITY 1C 75 96 126 117 125 146 107
3533 WILLOWICK CITY 2A 65 107 90 93 125 74 114
3134 WILLOWICK CITY 2B 39 83 55 67 95 51 119
gzOS WILLOWICK CITY 2C 69 108 100 101 132 85 125
éig6 WILLOWICK CITY 3A 79 99 106 105 141 104 101
éig7 WILLOWICK CITY 3B 38 53 55 49 83 57 46
SEOS WILLOWICK CITY 3C 54 127 86 114 176 127 120
3:1327 LAKELINE VILLAGE AA 9 17 20 10 28 17 21
3559 TIMBERLAKE VILLAGE AA 38 66 86 44 61 83 48
2260 WAITE HILL VLG AA 9 5 8 10 13 7 10
6
WITH 1

OF 1 PRECINCTS REPORTING

VOTES PERCENT
VOTES PERCENT

Board of Education - Chardon LSD

Vote for not more than



01 = Madelon Horvath 0 03 =
Lawrence H. Reiter

02 = Gregory Kernc 0 04 =
Paul Stefanko

01 02 03 04
0110 CONCORD TWP B 0 0 0 0
WITH 160
OF 160 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
1-CHILDREN SERVICES
Vote for not more than 1
01 = FOR THE TAX LEVY 30,274 066.22
02 = AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 15,445 33.78
01 02

0001 EASTLAKE CITY 1A 212 99
0002 EASTLAKE CITY 1B 199 119
0003 EASTLAKE CITY 1C 409 217
0004 EASTLAKE CITY 2A 283 143
0005 EASTLAKE CITY 2B 159 111
0006 EASTLAKE CITY 2C 249 142
0007 EASTLAKE CITY 3A 252 126
0008 EASTLAKE CITY 3B 262 158
0009 EASTLAKE CITY 3C 265 185
0010 EASTLAKE CITY 4A 325 200
0011 EASTLAKE CITY 4B 377 213
0012 EASTLAKE CITY 4C 226 98
0013 KIRTLAND 1A 219 113
0014 KIRTLAND 2A 253 154
0015 KIRTLAND 3A 275 185
0016 KIRTLAND 4A 287 160
0017 MENTOR CITY 1A 189 56
0018 MENTOR CITY 1B 109 35
0019 MENTOR CITY 1C 169 48
0020 MENTOR CITY 1D 220 55
0021 MENTOR CITY 1E 174 71
0022 MENTOR CITY 1F 118 24
0023 MENTOR CITY 1G 217 69
0024 MENTOR CITY 1H 220 62
0025 MENTOR CITY 11 186 52
0026 MENTOR CITY 2A 175 61
0027 MENTOR CITY 2B 189 55
0028 MENTOR CITY 2C 212 87
0029 MENTOR CITY 2D 163 52
0030 MENTOR CITY 2E 100 21
0031 MENTOR CITY 2F 100 53
0032 MENTOR CITY 2G 267 74
0033 MENTOR CITY 2H 106 50
0034 MENTOR CITY 3A 158 6l
0035 MENTOR CITY 3B 148 58
0036 MENTOR CITY 3C 173 88
0037 MENTOR CITY 3D 197 85



0038
0039
0040
0041
0042
0043
0044
0045
0046
0047
0048
0049
0050
0051
0052
0053
0054
0055
0056
0057
0058
0059
0060
0061
0062
0063
0064
0065
0066
0067
0068
0069
0070
0071
0072
0073
0074
0075
0076
0077
0078
0079
0080
0081
0082
0083
0084
0085
0086
0087
0088
0089
0090
0091
0092
0093
0094

MENTOR CITY
MENTOR CITY
MENTOR CITY
MENTOR CITY
MENTOR CITY
MENTOR CITY
MENTOR CITY
MENTOR CITY
MENTOR CITY
MENTOR CITY
MENTOR CITY
MENTOR CITY
MENTOR CITY

3E
3F
3G
3H
4A
4B
4C
4D
4E
4F
4G
4H
41

MENTOR-ON-THE-LAKE
MENTOR-ON-THE-LAKE
MENTOR-ON-THE-LAKE
MENTOR-ON-THE-LAKE
MENTOR-ON-THE-LAKE

PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
WICKLIFFE C
WICKLIFFE C
WICKLIFFE C
WICKLIFFE C
WICKLIFFE C
WICKLIFFE C
WICKLIFFE C
WICKLIFFE C
WICKLIFFE C
WILLOUGHBY
WILLOUGHBY
WILLOUGHBY
WILLOUGHBY
WILLOUGHBY
WILLOUGHBY
WILLOUGHBY
WILLOUGHBY
WILLOUGHBY
WILLOUGHBY
WILLOUGHBY
WILLOUGHBY
WILLOUGHBY
WILLOUGHBY
WILLOUGHBY
WILLOUGHBY
WILLOUGHBY
WILLOUGHBY
WILLOUGHBY
WILLOUGHBY

CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY

1A
1B
2A
2B
3A
3B
3C
4A
4B
4C

ITY 1A

ITY 1

B

ITY 2A

ITY 2
ITY 2

B
C

ITY 3A

ITY 3

B

ITY 4A

ITY 4
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY

HILLS CITY AA
HILLS CITY BB

B

1A
1B
1C
2A
2B
2C
3A
3B
3C
4A
4B
4C
5A
5B
5C
6A
6B
6C

AA
BB
cc
DD
EE

163
207
129
175
172
138

75
109
168
219
259
178
195
242
132
173
218
126
154

73
215
198
130
124
121
105
130

84
195
214
155

96
126
183
193
216
152
153
143
151
186
311
188
160
210
302
181
213
223
333
305
289
242
248
306
378
207

50
61
48
76
59
64
55
56
84
57
82
51
73
171
82
91
108
94
121
53
103
104
73
65
77
48
66
41
89
90
72
39
48
78
76
74
58
77
54
74
64
161
79
73
88
112
76
45
70
91
111
113
72
54
22
176
158



0095
0096
0097
0098
0099
0100
0101
0102
0103
0104
0105
0106
0107
0108
0109
0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0115
0116
0117
0118
0119
0120
0121
0122
0123
0124
0125
0126
0127
0128
0129
0130
0131
0132
0133
0134
0135
0136
0137
0138
0139
0140
0141
0142
0143
0144
0145
0l4e6
0147
0148
0149
0150
0151

WILLOUGHBY

WILLOUGHBY

WILLOUGHBY

WILLOUGHBY

WILLOUGHBY

WILLOWICK C
WILLOWICK C
WILLOWICK C
WILLOWICK C
WILLOWICK C
WILLOWICK C
WILLOWICK C
WILLOWICK C
WILLOWICK C
CONCORD TWP
CONCORD TWP
CONCORD TWP
CONCORD TWP
CONCORD TWP
CONCORD TWP
CONCORD TWP
CONCORD TWP
CONCORD TWP
CONCORD TWP
CONCORD TWP
CONCORD TWP
CONCORD TWP
CONCORD TWP
FAIRPORT HB
FAIRPORT HB
GRAND RIVER

HILLS
HILLS
HILLS
HILLS
HILLS
ITY 1
ITY 1
ITY 1
ITY 2
ITY 2
ITY 2
ITY 3
ITY 3
ITY 3

zZREEXRgHITDTOHMEOQT W

R AA
R BB
AA

A
B
C
A
B
C
A
B
C

KIRTLAND HILLS AA
LAKELINE VILLAGE AA

LEROY TWP A
LEROY TWP B

CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY

MADISON VILLAGE AA
MADISON VILLAGE BB

MADISON TWP
MADISON TWP
MADISON TWP
MADISON TWP
MADISON TWP
MADISON TWP
MADISON TWP
MADISON TWP
MADISON TWP
MADISON TWP
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE

A

GHTDOMEYQW

TWP
TWP
TWP
TWP
TWP
TWP
TWP
TWP
TWP
TWP

gHTOMmEOOQWE >

cc
DD
EE
FF
GG

251
115
189
250
145
218
149
266
234
189
256
270
142
271
125
154
226
178
123
142
129
130
238
142
123

73
103

76
295
187

62

73

38
245
219
260
238
169
188
159
201
129
192
162
204
162
103
237
189
253
185
146
224
212
198
136
118

174
70
125
129
14
139
91
164
114
67
120
119
69
126
110
129
109
57
44
90
57
74
87
75
56
57
45
84
192
106
31
43
32
249
257
141
144
97
151
123
126
112
166
128
130
134
72
145
103
198
109
82
107
110
124
84
74



0152 PAINESVILLE TWP K 194 141
0153 NORTH PERRY AA 204 159
0154 PERRY VILLAGE AA 301 173
0155 PERRY TWP A 157 142
0156 PERRY TWP B 173 104
0157 PERRY TWP C 199 118
0158 PERRY TWP D 163 122
0159 TIMBERLAKE VILLAGE AA 166 98
0160 WAITE HILL VLG AA 113 76
WITH 160
OF 160 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
2-LAKETRAN
Vote for not more than
01 = YES 30,581 66.01
02 = NO 15,745 33.99

01 02
0001 EASTLAKE CITY 1A 213 99
0002 EASTLAKE CITY 1B 210 108
0003 EASTLAKE CITY 1C 383 238
0004 EASTLAKE CITY 2A 291 132
0005 EASTLAKE CITY 2B 159 111
0006 EASTLAKE CITY 2C 222 169
0007 EASTLAKE CITY 3A 248 135
0008 EASTLAKE CITY 3B 277 149
0009 EASTLAKE CITY 3C 251 201
0010 EASTLAKE CITY 4A 326 198
0011 EASTLAKE CITY 4B 357 235
0012 EASTLAKE CITY 4C 209 118
0013 KIRTLAND 1A 215 136
0014 KIRTLAND 2A 269 143
0015 KIRTLAND 3A 299 173
0016 KIRTLAND 4A 289 167
0017 MENTOR CITY 1A 173 75
0018 MENTOR CITY 1B 105 39
0019 MENTOR CITY 1C 172 51
0020 MENTOR CITY 1D 219 66
0021 MENTOR CITY 1E 176 69
0022 MENTOR CITY 1F 121 30
0023 MENTOR CITY 1G 209 82
0024 MENTOR CITY 1H 210 76
0025 MENTOR CITY 11 178 61
0026 MENTOR CITY 2A 173 66
0027 MENTOR CITY 2B 197 51
0028 MENTOR CITY 2C 220 87
0029 MENTOR CITY 2D 170 48
0030 MENTOR CITY 2E 104 22
0031 MENTOR CITY 2F 103 54
0032 MENTOR CITY 2G 258 87
0033 MENTOR CITY 2H 97 62
0034 MENTOR CITY 3A 165 56
0035 MENTOR CITY 3B 145 65
0036 MENTOR CITY 3C 190 77



0037
0038
0039
0040
0041
0042
0043
0044
0045
0046
0047
0048
0049
0050
0051
0052
0053
0054
0055
0056
0057
0058
0059
0060
0061
0062
0063
0064
0065
0066
0067
0068
0069
0070
0071
0072
0073
0074
0075
0076
0077
0078
0079
0080
0081
0082
0083
0084
0085
0086
0087
0088
0089
0090
0091
0092
0093

MENTOR CITY
MENTOR CITY
MENTOR CITY
MENTOR CITY
MENTOR CITY
MENTOR CITY
MENTOR CITY
MENTOR CITY
MENTOR CITY
MENTOR CITY
MENTOR CITY
MENTOR CITY
MENTOR CITY
MENTOR CITY

3D
3E
3F
3G
3H
4A
4B
4C
4D
4E
4F
4G
4H
41

MENTOR-ON-THE-LAKE
MENTOR-ON-THE-LAKE
MENTOR-ON-THE-LAKE
MENTOR-ON-THE-LAKE
MENTOR-ON-THE-LAKE

PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
WICKLIFFE C
WICKLIFFE C
WICKLIFFE C
WICKLIFFE C
WICKLIFFE C
WICKLIFFE C
WICKLIFFE C
WICKLIFFE C
WICKLIFFE C
WILLOUGHBY
WILLOUGHBY
WILLOUGHBY
WILLOUGHBY
WILLOUGHBY
WILLOUGHBY
WILLOUGHBY
WILLOUGHBY
WILLOUGHBY
WILLOUGHBY
WILLOUGHBY
WILLOUGHBY
WILLOUGHBY
WILLOUGHBY
WILLOUGHBY
WILLOUGHBY
WILLOUGHBY
WILLOUGHBY
WILLOUGHBY

CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY

1A
1B
2A
2B
3A
3B
3C
4A
4B
4C

ITY 1A
ITY 1B
ITY 2A
ITY 2B

ITY 2

C

ITY 3A

ITY 3

B

ITY 4A

ITY 4
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY

HILLS CITY AA

B

1A
1B
1C
2A
2B
2C
3A
3B
3C
4A
4B
4C
5A
5B
5C
6A
6B
6C

AA
BB
cc
DD
EE

204
163
205
124
172
183
125

88
116
175
214
269
178
188
283
142
182
234
138
178

82
237
206
133
124
120
106
141

93
216
224
173
105
141
204
229
219
172
155
141
148
197
283
172
162
202
291
191
205
218
306
299
290
228
213
301
384

82
52
66
54
84
58
77
51
52
83
68
76
50
81
144
73
84
96
85
105
46
90
98
71
67
79
47
60
42
83
90
63
32
40
67
54
83
43
78
54
77
60
191
92
72
98
127
73
56
82
119
125
116
88
90
28
174



0094
0095
0096
0097
0098
0099
0100
0101
0102
0103
0104
0105
0106
0107
0108
0109
0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0115
0116
0117
0118
0119
0120
0121
0122
0123
0124
0125
0126
0127
0128
0129
0130
0131
0132
0133
0134
0135
0136
0137
0138
0139
0140
0141
0142
0143
0144
0145
0146
0147
0148
0149
0150

WILLOUGHBY

WILLOUGHBY

WILLOUGHBY

WILLOUGHBY

WILLOUGHBY

WILLOUGHBY

WILLOWICK C
WILLOWICK C
WILLOWICK C
WILLOWICK C
WILLOWICK C
WILLOWICK C
WILLOWICK C
WILLOWICK C
WILLOWICK C
CONCORD TWP
CONCORD TWP
CONCORD TWP
CONCORD TWP
CONCORD TWP
CONCORD TWP
CONCORD TWP
CONCORD TWP
CONCORD TWP
CONCORD TWP
CONCORD TWP
CONCORD TWP
CONCORD TWP
CONCORD TWP
FAIRPORT HB
FAIRPORT HB
GRAND RIVER

HILLS
HILLS
HILLS
HILLS
HILLS
HILLS
ITY 1
ITY 1
ITY 1
ITY 2
ITY 2
ITY 2
ITY 3
ITY 3
ITY 3

ZEHEERgHITD OOMmEOOQT

R AA
R BB
AA

A
B
C
A
B
C
A
B
C

KIRTLAND HILLS AA
LAKELINE VILLAGE AA

LEROY TWP A
LEROY TWP B

CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY

MADISON VILLAGE AA
MADISON VILLAGE BB

MADISON TWP
MADISON TWP
MADISON TWP
MADISON TWP
MADISON TWP
MADISON TWP
MADISON TWP
MADISON TWP
MADISON TWP
MADISON TWP
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE
PAINESVILLE

A

agHTOhOHmEHOOw

TWP
TWP
TWP
TWP
TWP
TWP
TWP
TWP
TWP

HTDT OQOMHREHOQW®

BB
cc
DD
EE
FF
GG

209
270
117
183
230
140
223
161
281
227
179
244
254
144
259
121
145
214
184
134
133
132
129
237
135
121

78
119

81
304
195

60

64

41
238
223
254
241
179
230
187
200
139
192
179
215
174
123
248
191
248
192
126
234
231
209
122

160
157
68
130
151
20
127
78
153
123
79
130
135
73
145
114
142
124
52
35
102
59
77
94
83
63
53
37
85
188
103
34
51
28
254
252
148
142
95
124
106
136
105
181
124
130
135
61
138
105
210
102
101
105
94
110
97



0151 PAINESVILLE TWP J 120 72
0152 PAINESVILLE TWP K 188 152
0153 NORTH PERRY AA 221 141
0154 PERRY VILLAGE AA 283 188
0155 PERRY TWP A 159 145
0156 PERRY TWP B 162 117
0157 PERRY TWP C 214 108
0158 PERRY TWP D 160 126
0159 TIMBERLAKE VILLAGE AA 169 93
0160 WAITE HILL VLG AA 107 83
WITH 12
OF 12 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
3-EASTLAKE CITY - PARKS AND RECREATION
Vote for not more than 1
01 = FOR THE TAX LEVY 2,355 46.68
02 = AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 2,690 53.32
01 02
0001 EASTLAKE CITY 1A 144 164
0002 EASTLAKE CITY 1B 148 170
0003 EASTLAKE CITY 1C 282 349
0004 EASTLAKE CITY 2A 213 211
0005 EASTLAKE CITY 2B 133 136
0006 EASTLAKE CITY 2C 196 195
0007 EASTLAKE CITY 3A 185 200
0008 EASTLAKE CITY 3B 201 223
0009 EASTLAKE CITY 3C 181 270
0010 EASTLAKE CITY 4A 247 281
0011 EASTLAKE CITY 4B 274 317
0012 EASTLAKE CITY 4C 151 174
WITH 34
OF 34 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
3-MENTOR CITY - FIRE PROTECTION
Vote for not more than 1
01 = FOR THE TAX LEVY 6,214 78.23
02 = AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 1,729 21.77
01 02

0017 MENTOR CITY 1A 195 52
0018 MENTOR CITY 1B 114 31
0019 MENTOR CITY 1C 181 41
0020 MENTOR CITY 1D 235 47
0021 MENTOR CITY 1E 179 72
0022 MENTOR CITY 1F 123 25
0023 MENTOR CITY 1G 231 60
0024 MENTOR CITY 1H 229 58
0025 MENTOR CITY 11I 200 40
0026 MENTOR CITY 2A 187 52
0027 MENTOR CITY 2B 196 49



0028 MENTOR CITY 2C 240 64

0029 MENTOR CITY 2D 184 36
0030 MENTOR CITY 2E 104 21
0031 MENTOR CITY 2F 109 47
0032 MENTOR CITY 2G 276 66
0033 MENTOR CITY 2H 108 51
0034 MENTOR CITY 3A 175 45
0035 MENTOR CITY 3B 164 47
0036 MENTOR CITY 3C 187 80
0037 MENTOR CITY 3D 212 75
0038 MENTOR CITY 3E 168 46
0039 MENTOR CITY 3F 217 54
0040 MENTOR CITY 3G 128 48
0041 MENTOR CITY 3H 193 63
0042 MENTOR CITY 4A 200 42
0043 MENTOR CITY 4B 149 54
0044 MENTOR CITY 4C 106 33
0045 MENTOR CITY 4D 122 45
0046 MENTOR CITY 4E 200 59
0047 MENTOR CITY 4F 232 50
0048 MENTOR CITY 4G 269 77
0049 MENTOR CITY 4H 186 44
0050 MENTOR CITY 4I 215 55

WITH 1
OF 1 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
4-MENTOR CITY 1I - LIQUOR OPTION MENTOR 1I
Vote for not more than 1
01 = YES 174 73.42
02 = NO 63 26.58
01 02
0025 MENTOR CITY 1I 174 63
WITH 5
OF 5 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
3-MENTOR ON LAKE - CURRENT EXPENSES
Vote for not more than 1
01 = FOR THE TAX LEVY 684 46.66
02 = AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 782 53.34
01 02
0051 MENTOR-ON-THE-LAKE AA 187 241
0052 MENTOR-ON-THE-LAKE BB 102 113
0053 MENTOR-ON-THE-LAKE CC 132 133
0054 MENTOR-ON-THE-LAKE DD 159 172
0055 MENTOR-ON-THE-LAKE EE 104 123
WITH 1

OF 1 PRECINCTS REPORTING



VOTES PERCENT
4-MENTOR ON LAKE BB - LIQUOR OPTION
Vote for not more than
01 = YES 152 70.70
02 = NO 63 29.30
01 02
0052 MENTOR-ON-THE-LAKE BB 152 63
WITH 10
OF 10 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
3-PAINESVILLE CITY - ROADS
Vote for not more than
01 = FOR THE TAX LEVY 1,134 53.47
02 = AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 987 46.53
01 02
0056 PAINESVILLE CITY 1A 133 146
0057 PAINESVILLE CITY 1B 60 68
0058 PAINESVILLE CITY 2A 202 121
0059 PAINESVILLE CITY 2B 160 142
0060 PAINESVILLE CITY 3A 101 102
0061 PAINESVILLE CITY 3B 112 81
0062 PAINESVILLE CITY 3C 88 112
0063 PAINESVILLE CITY 4A 83 73
0064 PAINESVILLE CITY 4B 114 87
0065 PAINESVILLE CITY 4C 81 55
WITH 10
OF 10 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
4-PAINESVILLE CITY - POLICE
Vote for not more than
01 = FOR THE TAX LEVY 1,050 49.69
02 = AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 1,063 50.31
01 02
0056 PAINESVILLE CITY 1A 119 158
0057 PAINESVILLE CITY 1B 50 77
0058 PAINESVILLE CITY 2A 173 148
0059 PAINESVILLE CITY 2B 150 153
0060 PAINESVILLE CITY 3A 100 104
0061 PAINESVILLE CITY 3B 101 88
0062 PAINESVILLE CITY 3C 92 107
0063 PAINESVILLE CITY 4A 92 64
0064 PAINESVILLE CITY 4B 104 97
0065 PAINESVILLE CITY 4C 69 67
WITH 10

OF 10 PRECINCTS REPORTING



VOTES PERCENT
5-PAINESVILLE CITY - FIRE
Vote for not more than
01l = FOR THE TAX LEVY 1,144 54.22
02 = AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 966 45.78
01 02
0056 PAINESVILLE CITY 1A 134 144
0057 PAINESVILLE CITY 1B 55 73
0058 PAINESVILLE CITY 2A 188 133
0059 PAINESVILLE CITY 2B 161 140
0060 PAINESVILLE CITY 3A 117 86
0061 PAINESVILLE CITY 3B 101 90
0062 PAINESVILLE CITY 3C 104 93
0063 PAINESVILLE CITY 4A 94 62
0064 PAINESVILLE CITY 4B 116 84
0065 PAINESVILLE CITY 4C 74 ol
WITH 10
OF 10 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
6-PAINESVILLE CITY - CHARTER AMEND 1
Vote for not more than
01 = YES 1,294 67.29
02 = NO 629 32.71
01 02
0056 PAINESVILLE CITY 1A 168 87
0057 PAINESVILLE CITY 1B 75 40
0058 PAINESVILLE CITY 2A 201 95
0059 PAINESVILLE CITY 2B 182 96
0060 PAINESVILLE CITY 3A 137 50
0061 PAINESVILLE CITY 3B 117 ol
0062 PAINESVILLE CITY 3C 116 59
0063 PAINESVILLE CITY 4A 95 34
0064 PAINESVILLE CITY 4B 128 60
0065 PAINESVILLE CITY 4C 75 47
WITH 10
OF 10 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
7-PAINESVILLE CITY - CHARTER AMEND 2
Vote for not more than
01 = YES 1,041 54.45
02 = NO 871 45.55
01 02
0056 PAINESVILLE CITY 1A 138 125
0057 PAINESVILLE CITY 1B 55 58
0058 PAINESVILLE CITY 2A 163 129
0059 PAINESVILLE CITY 2B 144 129
0060 PAINESVILLE CITY 3A 103 81



0061 PAINESVILLE CITY 3B 98 80
0062 PAINESVILLE CITY 3C 94 75
0063 PAINESVILLE CITY 4A 77 54
0064 PAINESVILLE CITY 4B 109 79
0065 PAINESVILLE CITY 4C 60 61
WITH 10
OF 10 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
8-PAINESVILLE CITY - CHARTER AMEND 3
Vote for not more than
01 = YES 1,449 76.02
02 = NO 457 23.98
01 02
0056 PAINESVILLE CITY 1A 200 60
0057 PAINESVILLE CITY 1B 82 36
0058 PAINESVILLE CITY 2A 216 74
0059 PAINESVILLE CITY 2B 197 71
0060 PAINESVILLE CITY 3A 146 39
0061 PAINESVILLE CITY 3B 130 45
0062 PAINESVILLE CITY 3C 125 47
0063 PAINESVILLE CITY 4A 114 18
0064 PAINESVILLE CITY 4B 148 39
0065 PAINESVILLE CITY 4C 91 28
WITH 10
OF 10 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
9-PAINESVILLE CITY - CHARTER AMEND 4
Vote for not more than
01 = YES 1,461 76.21
02 = NO 456 23.79
01 02
0056 PAINESVILLE CITY 1A 198 62
0057 PAINESVILLE CITY 1B 83 34
0058 PAINESVILLE CITY 2A 221 09
0059 PAINESVILLE CITY 2B 200 75
0060 PAINESVILLE CITY 3A 140 43
0061 PAINESVILLE CITY 3B 135 43
0062 PAINESVILLE CITY 3C 130 43
0063 PAINESVILLE CITY 4A 113 17
0064 PAINESVILLE CITY 4B 148 39
0065 PAINESVILLE CITY 4C 93 31
WITH 10
OF 10 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
10-PAINESVILLE CITY - CHARTER AMEND 5
Vote for not more than
01 = YES 1,307 67.76



02 = NO 622 32.24

01 02
0056 PAINESVILLE CITY 1A 170 89
0057 PAINESVILLE CITY 1B 71 45
0058 PAINESVILLE CITY 2A 213 85
0059 PAINESVILLE CITY 2B 199 80
0060 PAINESVILLE CITY 3A 128 57
0061 PAINESVILLE CITY 3B 117 57
0062 PAINESVILLE CITY 3C 110 67
0063 PAINESVILLE CITY 4A 84 45
0064 PAINESVILLE CITY 4B 122 04
0065 PAINESVILLE CITY 4C 93 33
WITH 10
OF 10 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
11-PAINESVILLE CITY - CHARTER AMEND 6
Vote for not more than 1
01 = YES 1,442 76.14
02 = NO 452 23.86
01 02
0056 PAINESVILLE CITY 1A 196 56
0057 PAINESVILLE CITY 1B 83 28
0058 PAINESVILLE CITY 2A 227 604
0059 PAINESVILLE CITY 2B 202 08
0060 PAINESVILLE CITY 3A 143 41
0061 PAINESVILLE CITY 3B 132 43
0062 PAINESVILLE CITY 3C 131 43
0063 PAINESVILLE CITY 4A 104 26
0064 PAINESVILLE CITY 4B 137 49
0065 PAINESVILLE CITY 4C 87 34
WITH 10
OF 10 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
12-PAINESVILLE CITY - CHARTER AMEND 7
Vote for not more than 1
01 = YES 1,396 72.90
02 = NO 519 27.10
01 02
0056 PAINESVILLE CITY 1A 187 71
0057 PAINESVILLE CITY 1B 80 33
0058 PAINESVILLE CITY 2A 212 82
0059 PAINESVILLE CITY 2B 200 76
0060 PAINESVILLE CITY 3A 140 45
0061 PAINESVILLE CITY 3B 118 55
0062 PAINESVILLE CITY 3C 129 50
0063 PAINESVILLE CITY 4A 101 30

0064 PAINESVILLE CITY 4B 135 52



0065 PAINESVILLE CITY 4C 94 25
WITH 1
OF 1 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
13-PAINESVILLE CITY 3B - LIQUOR OPTION
Vote for not more than 1
01 = YES 122 66.30
02 = NO 62 33.70
01 02
0061 PAINESVILLE CITY 3B 122 62
WITH 1
OF 1 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
3-WILLOUGHBY CITY 4C - LIQUOR OPTION
Vote for not more than 1
01 = YES 223 76.37
02 = NO 69 23.63
01 02
0086 WILLOUGHBY CITY 4C 223 69
WITH 9
OF 9 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
3-WILLOWICK CITY - CHARTER AMEND 1
Vote for not more than 1
01 = YES 1,378 46.89
02 = NO 1,561 53.11
01 02
0100 WILLOWICK CITY 1A 142 195
0101 WILLOWICK CITY 1B 90 145
0102 WILLOWICK CITY 1C 177 247
0103 WILLOWICK CITY 2A 161l 176
0104 WILLOWICK CITY 2B 138 120
0105 WILLOWICK CITY 2C 174 194
0106 WILLOWICK CITY 3A 185 191
0107 WILLOWICK CITY 3B 105 106
0108 WILLOWICK CITY 3C 206 187
WITH 9
OF 9 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
4-WILLOWICK CITY - CHARTER AMEND 2
Vote for not more than 1
01 = YES 1,580 55.01
02 = NO 1,292 44,99



01 02
0100 WILLOWICK CITY 1A 176 156
0101 WILLOWICK CITY 1B 120 109
0102 WILLOWICK CITY 1C 208 214
0103 WILLOWICK CITY 2A 174 149
0104 WILLOWICK CITY 2B 145 105
0105 WILLOWICK CITY 2C 210 153
0106 WILLOWICK CITY 3A 211 155
0107 WILLOWICK CITY 3B 128 78
0108 WILLOWICK CITY 3C 208 173
WITH 2
OF 2 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
3-FAIRPORT HARBOR - CURRENT EXPENSES
Vote for not more than
01 = FOR THE TAX LEVY 529 67.05
02 = AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 260 32.95
01 02
0123 FAIRPORT HBR AA 324 168
0124 FAIRPORT HBR BB 205 92
WITH 1
OF 1 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
3-PERRY VILLAGE - INCOME TAX
Vote for not more than
01 = YES 202 42 .35
02 = NO 275 57.65
01 02
0154 PERRY VILLAGE AA 202 275
WITH 1
OF 1 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
4-PERRY VILLAGE - INITIATIVE PETITION
Vote for not more than
01 = YES 340 72.96
02 = NO 126 27.04
01 02
0154 PERRY VILLAGE AA 340 126
WITH 1
OF 1 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT



3-WAITE HILL VILLAGE - CHARTER AMEND 1
Vote for not more than 1

01 = YES 133 71.89
02 = NO 52 28.11
01 02
0160 WAITE HILL VLG AA 133 52
WITH 1
OF 1 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
4-WAITE HILL VILLAGE - CHARTER AMEND 2
Vote for not more than 1
01 = YES 123 67.58
02 = NO 59 32.42
01 02
0160 WAITE HILL VLG AA 123 59
WITH 1
OF 1 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
5-WAITE HILL VILLAGE - CHARTER AMEND 3
Vote for not more than 1
01 = YES 107 55.73
02 = NO 85 44 .27
01 02
0160 WAITE HILL VLG AA 107 85
WITH 2
OF 2 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
3-LEROY TOWNSHIP - ROADS
Vote for not more than 1
01 = FOR THE TAX LEVY 563 57.80
02 = AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 411 42.20
01 02
0128 LEROY TWP A 287 209
0129 LEROY TWP B 276 202
WITH 10
OF 10 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
3-MADISON TOWNSHIP - ROADS
Vote for not more than 1
01 = FOR THE TAX LEVY 1,754 58.08
02 = AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 1,266 41.92



0132 MADISON TWP A 175 97
0133 MADISON TWP B 204 148
0134 MADISON TWP C 185 110
0135 MADISON TWP D 208 130
0136 MADISON TWP E 134 110
0137 MADISON TWP F 191 184
0138 MADISON TWP G 161 140
0139 MADISON TWP H 228 121
0140 MADISON TWP I 162 147
0141 MADISON TWP J 106 79
WITH 11
OF 11 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
3-PAINESVILLE TOWNSHIP - FIRE
Vote for not more than 1
01 = FOR THE TAX LEVY 1,926 56.68
02 = AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 1,472 43.32
01 02
0142 PAINESVILLE TWP A 226 160
0143 PAINESVILLE TWP B 165 130
0144 PAINESVILLE TWP C 249 211
0145 PAINESVILLE TWP D 156 137
0146 PAINESVILLE TWP E 133 96
0147 PAINESVILLE TWP F 195 142
0148 PAINESVILLE TWP G 196 126
0149 PAINESVILLE TWP H 167 154
0150 PAINESVILLE TWP I 121 99
0151 PAINESVILLE TWP J 102 91
0152 PAINESVILLE TWP K 216 126
WITH 1
OF 1 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
4-PAINESVILLE TOWNSHIP G - LIQUOR OPTION
Vote for not more than 1
01 = YES 192 60.19
02 = NO 127 39.81
01 02
0148 PAINESVILLE TWP G 192 127
WITH 2

OF 2 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
4-FATIRPORT HARBOR EXEMPTED VILLAGE SCHOOL DISTRICT
Vote for not more than 1
01 = FOR THE TAX LEVY 504 63.80



02 = AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 286 36.20
01 02
0123 FAIRPORT HBR AA 310 184
0124 FAIRPORT HBR BB 194 102
WITH 12
OF 12 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
4-MADISON LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
Vote for not more than
01l = FOR THE TAX LEVY 1,947 51.16
02 = AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 1,859 48.84
01 02
0130 MADISON VILLAGE AA 250 153
0131 MADISON VILLAGE BB 209 177
0132 MADISON TWP A 144 129
0133 MADISON TWP B 161 190
0134 MADISON TWP C 159 134
0135 MADISON TWP D 187 153
0136 MADISON TWP E 111 133
0137 MADISON TWP F 167 208
0138 MADISON TWP G 134 167
0139 MADISON TWP H 205 142
0140 MADISON TWP I 142 167
0141 MADISON TWP J 78 106
WITH 49
OF 49 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
6-WILLOUGHBY-EASTLAKE LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
Vote for not more than
01 = FOR THE TAX LEVY 10,829 64.91
02 = AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 5,855 35.09
01 02
0001 EASTLAKE CITY 1A 193 120
0002 EASTLAKE CITY 1B 201 121
0003 EASTLAKE CITY 1C 402 239
0004 EASTLAKE CITY 2A 267 165
0005 EASTLAKE CITY 2B 162 113
0006 EASTLAKE CITY 2C 251 148
0007 EASTLAKE CITY 3A 241 148
0008 EASTLAKE CITY 3B 251 176
0009 EASTLAKE CITY 3C 280 181
0010 EASTLAKE CITY 4A 345 187
0011 EASTLAKE CITY 4B 405 199
0012 EASTLAKE CITY 4C 216 115
0075 WILLOUGHBY CITY 1A 141 94
0076 WILLOUGHBY CITY 1B 123 73
0077 WILLOUGHBY CITY 1C 146 84



0078 WILLOUGHBY CITY 2A 174 83
0079 WILLOUGHBY CITY 2B 302 181
0080 WILLOUGHBY CITY 2C 186 85
0081 WILLOUGHBY CITY 3A 165 74
0082 WILLOUGHBY CITY 3B 214 88
0083 WILLOUGHBY CITY 3C 288 125
0084 WILLOUGHBY CITY 4A 173 90
0085 WILLOUGHBY CITY 4B 198 61
0086 WILLOUGHBY CITY 4C 215 88
0087 WILLOUGHBY CITY b5A 323 110
0088 WILLOUGHBY CITY 5B 307 116
0089 WILLOUGHBY CITY 5C 281 125
0090 WILLOUGHBY CITY 6A 239 88
0091 WILLOUGHBY CITY 6B 238 69
0092 WILLOUGHBY CITY 6C 297 33
0093 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY AA 345 214
0094 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY BB 194 180
0095 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY CC 236 194
0096 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY DD 115 73
0097 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY EE 180 138
0098 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY FF 211 172
0099 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY GG 141 17
0100 WILLOWICK CITY 1A 209 154
0101 WILLOWICK CITY 1B 147 98
0102 WILLOWICK CITY 1C 261 178
0103 WILLOWICK CITY 2A 243 119
0104 WILLOWICK CITY 2B 189 76
0105 WILLOWICK CITY 2C 244 143
0106 WILLOWICK CITY 3A 261 139
0107 WILLOWICK CITY 3B 138 80
0108 WILLOWICK CITY 3C 273 145
0127 LAKELINE VILLAGE AA 37 33
0159 TIMBERLAKE VILLAGE AA 162 100
0160 WAITE HILL VLG AA 19 23
WITH 49
OF 49 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
7-WILLOUGHBY-EASTLAKE LIBRARY DISTRICT
Vote for not more than
01 = FOR THE TAX LEVY 11,649 70.17
02 = AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 4,951 29.83

01 02
0001 EASTLAKE CITY 1A 213 99
0002 EASTLAKE CITY 1B 225 97
0003 EASTLAKE CITY 1C 411 228
0004 EASTLAKE CITY 2A 298 133
0005 EASTLAKE CITY 2B 171 99
0006 EASTLAKE CITY 2C 261 134
0007 EASTLAKE CITY 3A 259 127
0008 EASTLAKE CITY 3B 274 153
0009 EASTLAKE CITY 3C 289 168
0010 EASTLAKE CITY 4A 366 162
0011 EASTLAKE CITY 4B 433 165



0012 EASTLAKE CITY 4C 245 82
0075 WILLOUGHBY CITY 1A 164 71
0076 WILLOUGHBY CITY 1B 143 57
0077 WILLOUGHBY CITY 1C 165 65
0078 WILLOUGHBY CITY 2A 192 64
0079 WILLOUGHBY CITY 2B 329 151
0080 WILLOUGHBY CITY 2C 188 79
0081 WILLOUGHBY CITY 3A 180 58
0082 WILLOUGHBY CITY 3B 219 82
0083 WILLOUGHBY CITY 3C 303 105
0084 WILLOUGHBY CITY 4A 192 72
0085 WILLOUGHBY CITY 4B 209 51
0086 WILLOUGHBY CITY 4C 233 71
0087 WILLOUGHBY CITY b5A 347 83
0088 WILLOUGHBY CITY 5B 321 102
0089 WILLOUGHBY CITY 5C 295 109
0090 WILLOUGHBY CITY 6A 244 76
0091 WILLOUGHBY CITY 6B 234 74
0092 WILLOUGHBY CITY 6C 309 25
0093 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY AA 392 164
0094 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY BB 207 163
0095 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY CC 266 158
0096 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY DD 120 68
0097 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY EE 209 108
0098 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY FF 226 154
0099 WILLOUGHBY HILLS CITY GG 143 18
0100 WILLOWICK CITY 1A 239 121
0101 WILLOWICK CITY 1B 163 79
0102 WILLOWICK CITY 1C 292 147
0103 WILLOWICK CITY 2A 257 103
0104 WILLOWICK CITY 2B 211 55
0105 WILLOWICK CITY 2C 257 124
0106 WILLOWICK CITY 3A 284 115
0107 WILLOWICK CITY 3B 161 56
0108 WILLOWICK CITY 3C 286 129
0127 LAKELINE VILLAGE AA 38 32
0159 TIMBERLAKE VILLAGE AA 166 93
0160 WAITE HILL VLG AA 20 22
WITH 12
OF 12 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
5-MADISON FIRE DISTRICT
Vote for not more than
01 = FOR THE TAX LEVY 2,105 55.34
02 = AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 1,699 44 .66

01 02
0130 MADISON VILLAGE AA 238 168
0131 MADISON VILLAGE BB 217 163
0132 MADISON TWP A 154 116
0133 MADISON TWP B 196 159
0134 MADISON TWP C 173 122
0135 MADISON TWP D 193 145
0136 MADISON TWP E 140 104



0137 MADISON TWP F 186 189
0138 MADISON TWP G 154 146
0139 MADISON TWP H 215 131
0140 MADISON TWP I 141 168
0141 MADISON TWP J 98 88
WITH 1
OF 1 PRECINCTS REPORTING
CHARDON LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
Vote for not more than
01 = FOR THE TAX LEVY
02 = AGAINST THE TAX LEVY
01 02
0110 CONCORD TWP B 0 0




